










- SPECIFICATIONS

Indoor Units Specifications 

’●;elI 

MODEL 
CS-MXPU9YKZ CS-MXPU 12YKZ CS-MXPU18YKZ CS-MXPU24YKZ 

2.8 2.8 35 3.5 5 0 5.0 6 0 6.0 
Coolinq C Cooling Capacity 

Btu/h 9,550 11,900 17,100 20,500 

Power Source Single Phase, 220V -240V, 50Hz 

Sound Pressure Level [H/L] dB[A) 43/28 44/28 45/34 49/39 

Air Circulation IHI m'/min [ft'/min) 12 71450] 13 1 [460) 13 31470] 20 2 [7151 

Height mm 290 290 290 295 

D1mens1ons Width mm 779 779 779 1,040 

Depth mm 209 209 209 244 

Net Weight kg 8 14 

Refrigerant Pipe Liquid Side inch 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 

Diameter Gas Side inch 3/8 3/8 3/8 1/2*' 

Power Supply Outdoor Outdoor Outdoor Outdoor 

Note, Pipe size expander CZ-MA2PA is not required when outdoor units CU-4U34YBZ are connected to CS-MXPU24YKZ and CS-MXPU28YKZ 
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Cooling Capacity 
i Btu/h 9,550 11,900 17,100 20,500 

Power Source Single Phase, 220V -240V, 50Hz 

Sound Pressure Level [HILi dB[A) 43/28 44/28 45/34 49/39 

Air Circulation IHI m3/min (ft3/min) 12 71450] 13 1 (460) 13 31470] 20 2 [7151 

I Height mm 290 290 290 295 

Dimensions I Width mm 779 779 779 1,040 

Depth mm 209 209 209 244 

Net Weight kg 8 8 ， 14 

Refrigerant Pipe I Liquid Side inch 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 

Diameter I Gas Side inch 3/8 3/8 3/8 1/2*' 

Power Supply Outdoor Outdoor Outdoor Outdoor 

Note Pipe size expander CZ-MA2PA is not required when outdoo「unit CU-4U34YBZ is connected to CS-MPU24YKZ and CS-MPU28YKZ 
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Cooling Capacity 

Btu/h 

Power Source 

Sound Pressure Level [H/L] dB[A] 

Air Circulation IHI m'/min lft'/min] 

Dimensions 

Net Weight 

Ref「ige「ant Pipe 
Diamete「

Power Supply 

Height mm 

Width mm 

Depth mm 

kg 

Liquid Side Inch 

Gas Side Inch 

28 

9,550 

35/28 

13 21465] 

200 

750 

640 

19 

1/4 

3/8 

Outdoor 

3.5 50 

11,900 17,100 

Single Phase, 220V -240V, 50Hz 

35/28 41/30 

13 21465] 15.5 [5451 

200 200 

750 750 

640 640 

19 19 

1/4 1/4 

3/8 3/8 

Outdoor Outdoor 

Note, Pipe size expander CZ-MA2PA is not required when outdoor units CU-4U34YBZ are connected to CS-MU24YD3Z 

10 

7.1 

24,200 

49/39 

20.5 [725] 

295 

1,040 

244 

14 

1/4 

1/2*2 

Outdoor 

24,200 

49/39 

20.5 [725] 

295 

1,040 

244 

14 

1/4 

1/2*' 

Outdoo 

20,500 

41/30 

15 5 [545] 

200 

750 

640 

19 

1/4 

1/2*' 

Outdoor 

Outdoor Units Specifications 

Cooling Capacity 
[min -maxi Btu/h 

Powe「Sou「ce

Maximum Indoor Connectable Capacity kW 

Maximum Connectable Indoor units 

Running Cur「ent A 
Electrical Data 

| 
Power Input [min -maxi w 

| 
[m,n -max) Btu/hW 

EER 
[min -maxi w/W 

Sound Pressure Level [H/L] dB[A) 

Maximum Cu「「ent A 

Starting Current A 

Comp「esso「Output w 

| 
Height mm 

D1mens1ons | WIdth mm 

Depth mm 

Net Weight kg 

Liquid Side inch 
Refrigerant 
Pipe Diameter 

Gas Side mch 

Maximum Pipe 
1 Room [ml 

Length 
Total [ml 

Pipe Extension 

Maximum Elevation Length m 

Additional Refrigerant Gas g/m 

Accessories 

CZ-MA1 PA 

*1 CZ-MA1 PA is to be used to reduce the connection s12e on 
the indoor unit from½" [12.70mml to 3/a" [9.52mml. 

17,400 [5,120 -20,800) 

8.5 

2 

6 1 -5 6 

1,310 [250 -1,900] 

13 28 [20 48-10 95) 

3 89 16 oo - 3 21 I 

50/45 

10 4 

6 1 

900 

542 

780 I+ 701 

289 

33 

1/4 x2 

3/8 x2 

20 

30 

15 

Charge less 

SPECIFICATIONS -

25,600 19,550 -32,400) 27,300 [9,550 -34,800) 32,400 [9,890 -39,200] 

Single Phase, 220V -240V, 50Hz 

14.8 16.2 17 6 

3 4 4 

9 2 -8 4 94-86 113-104 

1,980 [540 -2,740) 2,000 [540 -3,200] 2,430 [560 -3, 1 00) 

1293117 69-11 82) 13 65 [17 69-10 88) 13 33 [17 66 -12 65] 

3 7915 19 -3 47] 400(519-3191 3911518-371] 

49/44 49/44 54/49 

16 2 16 6 16 6 

9 2 94 11 3 

1,500 1,500 1,500 

695 695 795 

875 [+951 875 1+95) 875 [+95] 

320 320 320 

48 48 58 

1/4 x3 1/4 x4 1/4 x4 

3/8 x3 3/8 x4 3/8 x3, 1/2 x1 

30 30 30 

60 70 70 

15 15 15 

Chargeless Charge less Chargeless 

CZ-MA2PA 

*2 CZ-MA2PA is to be used to increase the connection size on 
the outdoor unit from 3/s" (9.52mm) to½" (12.70mm). 
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